
Wet-Dry Cleaning Female MPO  
Connectors with Sticklers® 

Cassette CleanClicker® 
End-Face Ferrule Cleaner

Cleaning Guide

What is an MPO Connector?
• Multi �ber connector de�ned by IEC 61754-7
• Used to aggregate high �ber counts into a compact footprint
• Common �ber counts are 12 (one array) and 24 (two arrays)
• MPO connectors are used in:
 - Data center trunk assemblies
 - Interconnect to QSFP+ transceivers

1. Advance the cleaning 
ribbon by turning the 
wheel counter-
clockwise three clicks.

3. Place connector end-face onto 
wet section of cleaning ribbon. 
Wipe end-face from the wet to dry 
section left to right of the cleaning 
ribbon.

2. Insert straw into cap of cleaning 
�uid and wet the cleaning ribbon on 
the left side of the cleaning window.

Guide Pin 
Holes

Fiber Array

For Best Results:
• Wet-dry cleaning provides best cleaning performance 
 and eliminates electrostatic charges on the end-face
• Advance cleaning ribbon just before cleaning
• Do not oversaturate the cleaning ribbon when applying 
 cleaning �uid
• Always wipe end-face from wet to dry
• Inspect end-face using pass-fail criteria in IEC 61300-3-35

Recommended Sticklers® Fiber Optic Cleaning Products
Fiber Optic Splice & Connector Cleaner 
Cleaning Fluid

Part#: MCC-POC03M 
NSN: 6850-01-592-9391

• Non�ammable • Nontoxic
• Hermetically sealed • Air ship safe
• Globally GHS compliant

Cassette CleanClicker® Ferrule 
End-Face Cleaner
Part#: MCC-CCWRC

• Open cleaning window and manual 
 advancement of cleaning ribbon
• Electrostatic dissipative cleaning reduces dust contamination
• Microwoven fabric cleaning ribbon

Wet-Dry Cleaning of Female MPO Connectors:

Start at Wet Finish at Dry
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When you need perfectly 
clean splices & connectors®

www.SticklersCleaners.com


